

Milbon's Yumegaoka Factory Receives Gold Rating for EcoVadis Sustainability Assessment

Milbon Co., Ltd. (head office: Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan; Representative Director, President & CEO: Ryuji Sato), a manufacturer of hair care products and cosmetics for salons, is pleased to announce that the Yumegaoka Factory (Iga-shi, Mie, Japan), our core production base, has received a gold rating in the 2023 assessment of corporate sustainability activities conducted by international rating agency EcoVadis. In particular, the Yumegaoka Factory received a high evaluation in the area of labor and human rights.



Aimed at promoting sustainability in supply chains around the world, the assessment of EcoVadis evaluates the sustainability initiatives of companies based on 21 CSR criteria across four themes: Environment, Labor & Human Rights, Ethics, and Sustainable Procurement. So far, more than 100,000 companies across 200 industries from 175 countries and regions have been evaluated.

Following a silver rating in 2022, the Yumegaoka Factory achieved a gold rating in 2023. This is a rating that is given to the top 5% of the companies evaluated.

Going forward, Milbon will continue to aim to achieve a sustainable society by developing the beauty industry that enriches both beauty and soul.

For inquiries relating to this news release:

milbon Co., Ltd.

Public Relations, Kyobashi Edogrand, 2-2-1 Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Phone: +81-3-3517-3915 Fax: +81-3-3273-3211